

**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Senate Amendment (SA-SB90)**

Received: **04/19/99**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Judy Robson (608) 266-2253**

By/Representing: **Kathy (aide)**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - emergency med services  
Courts - immunity liability**

Extra Copies: **TAY**

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

**Topic:**

Changes to requirements for use of defibrillators and to immunities

**Instructions:**

Same as 99a0275/1, plus change to 895.48(4) (b) 2.

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda 04/19/99	gilfokm 04/19/99		_____			
/1			jfrantze 04/19/99	_____	lrb_docadmin 04/19/99	lrb_docadmin 04/19/99	

FE Sent For:

<END>

**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Senate Amendment (SA-SB90)**

Received: **04/19/99**

Received By: **kenneda**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Judy Robson (608) 266-2253**

By/Representing: **Kathy (aide)**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **kenneda**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Health - emergency med services  
Courts - immunity liability**

Extra Copies: **TAY**

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

**Topic:**

Changes to requirements for use of defibrillators and to immunities

**Instructions:**

Same as 99a0275/1, plus change to 895.48(4) (b) 2.

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	kenneda	1-4-19-99 kmg	4/19	to KM 4/19			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

03011  
LRBa0275/1  
DAK:mgj  
stat

SENATE AMENDMENT,  
TO 1999 SENATE BILL 90

today

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 3, line 10: on lines 10 and 11, delete "for which a physician serves as  
3 medical director and".

4 2. Page 3, line 18: delete "and" and substitute a comma.

5 3. Page 3, line 18: after "defibrillator" insert "and the owner of the  
6 defibrillator".

7 4. Page 4, line 7: delete that line and substitute:

8 "2. The owner of the semiautomatic defibrillator, as specified in s. 146.50 (8g)  
9 (c)".

10

(END)

✓ #. Page 4, line 14: delete that line and substitute:

test: treat "2. A health care".